FEATURES
RTD, TC, mV, V, mA, Resistor and Potentiometer input
Configurable by Personal Computer
High accuracy and performance's stability
On-field reconfigurable
In compliance with EMC standards - CE Mark
DIN rail mounting
Available as configured device on user specifications

G H
I L
HOW TO ORDER:
A-Not configured device: DA T2015
Code:     A        B    C                  D             E
B-Configured device: DAT2015  / TC K-0..1200°C / S.L. / Int. C.J.C. / 4..20mA / Upscale*
(*)The above is an example of how to order a transmitter for TC type K sensor, operating in the 0 to 1200°C range, with standard
      linearization,  with internal C.J.C., with an output of 4 to 20 mA and with  upscale sensor burnout.
DAT 2015
Configuration options for DAT2015 Transmitter  (use this checklist when ordering configurated units):
ORD.
CODE
RTD type:
O   Pt100
O   Ni100
O   Pt1000
O   Ni1000
Range:
TC type:
O   type J
O   type K
O   type S
O   type R
O   type B
O   type E
O   type T
O   type N
Range:
Resistance
range:
20 Ohm to
2000 Ohm
Range:
Potentiometer
range:
O   20 Ohm to
      200 Ohm
O   200 Ohm to
      500 Ohm
O   0.5 Kohm to
      50 Kohm
ZERO:
SPAN:
Voltage input
range:
O   +/- 400 mV
      with input
      applied on
      L terminal
O   +/- 10 V
      with input
      applied on
      E terminal
Range:
Current input
range:
-10 to 24 mA
Range:
INPUT
Linearization: Linearization:
O   Standard linearization RTD, TC O   No linearization
O   Customer linearization (specify):
RTD options:
O   2-wire
O   3-wire
O   4-wire
TC options:
O   Intern. CJC
O   Extern. CJC
Res. Options:
O   2-wire
O   3-wire
O   4-wire